FORM-1595 2./4.00 OMB No. 3651-001 (exp. 4/94)

02-28-2000

OVER SHEET LY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Off $c\varepsilon$

Attorney Docket No.:C-3729

	01276054	
To the Honorable Commissioner or reco		Lecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Christope BOSSEL Erwin KOELBL		Name: Eta SA Fabriques d'Ebauches
Gregoire ITEN		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address.
	() 100 (11) 110	
		Street Address: <u>Schild-Rust-Strasse 17</u> CH-2540 Grenchen, Switzerland
		City: State: ZIP:
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes $\{\Sigma\}$ No
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[XX] Assignment		0
[] Merger		⁴ ℃ =
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		33 ₀
[] Other		003 ×
Execution Date: January 17 & 24, 20	00	8
		000
		j.
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	547777
The thire document is being filed togo	ther with a new anni	ication, the execution date of the application is
If this document is being lifed toge	January 17 & 24,	
A. Patent Application No. file	d B. Patent	No.(s)
ii. Pateme inppiredatem net 2210		,
Ac	dditional numbers at	tached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to who		
concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: <u>B. Franklin Griffin, Jr.</u>		
Internal Address: <u>GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZ</u>	IPL, LLP	
2300 South Ninth Street, Suite	PH-1	
Street Address: same as above	-	
City: <u>Arlington</u> State: <u>VA</u> ZIP:	: _22204_	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
		[XX] Enclosed
		[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/24/2000 PALLEN 00000024 09503333		8. Deposit account number:
FC:581 (40.00 OP)		07-2153
		DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief true copy of the original document.	ef, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy as
the copy of the offginal document.	BTKL	11 1 7112000
B. Franklin Griffin, Jr.	NITN	Leng - Feb 11, 2000
Name of person signing Reg. No. 19,334 Total number of pa	signature	Date eet, attachments, and document: [2]
		required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments

For use <u>only</u> when this Assignment accompanies the application papers and the application papers and this Assignment are signed by each respective inventor on the same date.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention entitled		
DIAL INCLUDING BRILLIANTS, APPLIQUES OR OTHER APPLIED ELEMENTS AND		
(Title of Invention)		
METHOD FOR SECURING SUCH ELEMENTS THERETO		
for which the undersigned is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States		
of America, and which application is attached hereto, in a patent application executed by each		
of the undersigned on the same date as shown by their respective signatures below;		
UHEREAS, Eta SA Fabriques d'Ebauches		
(Name of Assignee)		
(hereinafter Assignee), residing at Schild-Rust-Strasse 17		
(Address)		
CH-2540 Grenchen / Switzerland		
is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;		
NOW, IMEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and		
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the		
bove-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee,		
ts successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and		
nterest to the said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, as		
described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is		
ereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its		
nterest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.		
Christophe Bossel Typed Name Christophe Bossel Christophe Bos		

Typed Name

Erwin Koelbl

Typed Name

Signature

Signature

Signature

Date

1000

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1

RECORDED: 02/14/2000

PATENT REEL: 010564 FRAME: 0574